
Question on Notice


No. 936


Asked on Wednesday, 21 August 2024


MR D ZANOW ASKED THE MINISTER FOR HOUSING, LOCAL
GOVERNMENT AND PLANNING AND MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS (HON
M SCANLON)—

QUESTION:

With reference to Budget Measures, page 60—
Will the Minister advise (a) the budgeted FTE number of staff in the Shaping SEQ Project Management Office and (b) deliverables for the 2024-25 financial year?

ANSWER:


(a) The budgeted Full-Time Equivalent staff is 9 in 2024-25.


(b) The ShapingSEQ Delivery Office is responsible for the implementation of ShapingSEQ 2023 in line with Chapter 4 and the Priority Actions in ShapingSEQ 2023, and other implementation activities.

